State

)
NM
WA
co
WA
wy
WA
co

Harvest Rate (%)
4-9
11
11
12
14
18
14
16

Population Status
stable to increasing
stable
stable to increasing
stable
stable
stable to increasing
stable to declining
decline

Study Area (kmz)

2,059
1,329
2,408
1,329
821

2,408

Sample Size

107
104
268
104
61

268



Density per 100km’

1.72-4.25
3.46-3.62
2.0-4.6
3.46-3.62
2.35-3.42

2.0-4.6
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